1800 E. Via Burton St.
Anaheim, CA 92806-1213
Tel.: (714) 765-8200
Fax: (714) 765-8201
www.rtie.comRTI Electronics, Inc.
ACCU-CURVE™
Features
• Wide Ohmic

Temperature Tolerance from 0° C to 70° C
Resistance ±0.2° C ±0.5° C ±1.0° C Color
@ 25° C (Ω) Part Number Part Number Part Number Code
2,252 ACCX-001 ACCX-011 ACCX-021 Brown
3,000 ACCX-002 ACCX-012 ACCX-022 Red
5,000 ACCX-003 ACCX-013 ACCX-023 Orange
10,000 ACCX-004 ACCX-014 ACCX-024 Yellow
30,000 ACCX-005 ACWX-015 ACWX-025 Green
50,000 ACCX-006 ACWX-016 ACWX-026 Blue
100,000 ACCX-007 ACWX-017 ACWX-027 Violet
TEMP “C” CURVES “W” CURVES
(°C) 2,252Ω @ 25°C 3,000Ω @ 25°C 5,000Ω @ 25°C 10,000Ω @ 25°C 30,000Ω @ 25°C 50,000Ω @ 25°C 100,000Ω @ 25°C
-40 75,780 100,950 168,250 336,500 1,204,600 2,007,700 4,015,500
-30 39,860 53,100 88,500 177,000 619,200 1,032,000 2,064,000
-20 21,860 29,121 48,535 97,070 331,030 551,720 1,103,400
-10 12,460 16,599 27,665 55,330 183,560 305,940 611,870
0 7,352.8 9,795.0 16,325 32,650 105,310 175,510 351,020
10 4,481.5 5,970.0 9,950.0 19,900 62,354 103,920 207,850
20 2,812.8 3,747.0 6,245.0 12,490 38,022 63,370 126,740
25 2,252.0 3,000.0 5,000.0 10,000 30,000 50,000 100,000
30 1,814.4 2,417.1 4,028.5 8,057.0 23,827 39,711 79,422
40 1,199.6 1,598.1 2,663.3 5,327.0 15,314 25,524 51,048
50 811.40 1,080.9 1,801.5 3,603.0 10,077 16,795 33,591
60 560.30 746.40 1,244.0 2,488.0 6,777.1 11,295 22,590
70 394.55 525.60 876.00 1,752.0 4,650.5 7,750.9 15,502
80 282.63 376.50 627.50 1,255.0 3,251.2 5,418.7 10,837
90 206.13 274.59 457.65 915.30 2,312.3 3,853.9 7,707.7
100 152.75 203.49 339.15 678.30 1,670.8 2,784.6 5,569.3
110 114.92 153.09 255.15 510.30 1,224.9 2,041.5 4,082.9
120 87.671 116.79 194.65 389.30 909.99 1,516.7 3,033.3
130 67.770 90.279 150.47 300.93 684.31 1,140.5 2,281.0
140 52.983 70.581 117.64 235.27 520.30 867.16 1,734.3
150 41.881 55.791 92.985 185.97 399.56 665.94 1,331.9
ACCU-CURVE™ Specifications
ACCU-CURVE™ Resistance/Temperature Table RESISTANCE (Ω)
0.010" Dia.
Tinned Alloy Leads
Epoxy
Coated
1.5" Min.
0.095" Max.
The ACCU-CURVE™ device can also be supplied with
30 AWG solid Teflon insulated leads of 3, 6, 9 and 12
inches in length. contact RTI applications engineering for
additional information.
WARNING: USE HEAT SINKS WHEN SOLDERING TO
THERMISTOR LEADS.
1800 E. Via Burton St.
Anaheim, CA 92806-1213
Tel.: (714) 765-8200
Fax: (714) 765-8201
www.rtie.comRTI Electronics, Inc.
TEMP. °C RT/R25
0 3.2650
1 3.1030
2 2.9500
3 2.8050
4 2.6690
5 2.5390
6 2.4170
7 2.3010
8 2.1920
9 2.0880
10 1.9900
11 1.8970
12 1.8090
13 1.7250
14 1.6460
15 1.5710
16 1.5000
17 1.4320
18 1.3680
19 1.3070